
ERASMUS/EXHANGE PROGRAMS COORDINATORS

Faculty Undergraduate Name E-mail

1 Health Sciences Faculty Coordinator Prof. Dr. Rasmi MUAMMER rasmymuammar@yahoo.com

Nursing Nursing Öğr. Gör. Selman Çelik selman.celik@yeditepe.edu.tr

Nutrition and Dietetics Nutrition and Dietetics Öğr. Gör. Açelya GÜL acelya.gul@yeditepe.edu.tr

Physiotherapy&Rehabilitation Physiotherapy&Rehabilitation Öğr. Gör. Ata TEKİN ata.tekin@yeditepe.edu.tr

2 Medicine Faculty Coordinator Prof. Dr. Yeşim ÖZARDA yesim.ozarda@yeditepe.edu.tr

Medicine Dr. Öğretim Üyesi Tümay SADIKOĞLU tumay.sadikoglu@yeditepe.edu.tr
3 Dentistry Faculty Coordinator Dr. Öğr. Üyesi Nilüfer Ersan nilufer.ersan@yeditepe.edu.tr
4 Pharmacy Faculty Coordinator Dr. Burçin Güngör burcin.gungor@yeditepe.edu.tr

5 Education Faculty Coordinator Dr. Öğr. Üyesi Onur SEÇKİN onur.seckin@yeditepe.edu.tr.

Computer Education and Educational Technology Computer Education and Instructional Technology Department Coordinator Doç. Dr. Gonca Kızılkaya Cumaoğlu gonca.kizilkaya@yeditepe.edu.tr.

English Language Teaching English Language Teaching Department Coordinator Dr. Öğr. Üyesi Üyesi Bünser Dilara KOÇBAŞ DEMİR bunserdilara@gmail.com

Guidance and Psychological Counselling Guidance and Phychological Counselling Department Coordinator Assistant Prof. Dr. Meltem İpek Öner meltem.oner@yeditepe.edu.tr

Teaching Elementary Mathematics Meltem İpek Öner Dr. Öğr. Üyesi Oğuzhan Doğan oguzhan.dogan@yeditepe.edu.tr

Turkish Language and Literature Teaching Turkish Language and Literature Teaching Dr. Öğr. Üyesi Emrah Pelvanoğlu emrah.pelvanoglu@yeditepe.edu.tr

Special Education Teaching Special Education Teaching Department Coordinator Dr. Öğr. Üyesi Mehmet Cem AKKÖSE cem.akkose@yeditepe.edu.tr 

6 Arts and Sciences Faculty Coordinator Dr. Öğr. Üyesi Melike DURMAZ melike.durmaz@yeditepe.edu.tr

Anthropology Anthropology Department Coordinator Yrd. Doç. Dr. Ayşe Hilal Tuztaş Horzumlu aysehilal.tuztas@yeditepe.edu.tr

English Language and Literature English Language and Literature Department Coordinator Doç. Dr. Catherine MacMillan cmcmillan@yeditepe.edu.tr

History History Department Coordinator Dr. Öğr. Üyesi Sinan KAYA sinan.kaya@yeditepe.edu.tr

Mathematics Mathematics Department Coordinator  Prof. Dr. Mustafa POLAT mpolat@yeditepe.edu.tr
Philosophy Philosophy Department Coordinator Dr. Öğr. Üyesi Melike DURMAZ melike.durmaz@yeditepe.edu.tr

Psychology Psychology Department Coordinator Dr. Öğr. Üyesi İrem Öztürk Anabal irem.ozturkanabal@yeditepe.edu.tr
Physics Physics Department Coordinator Dr. Öğr. Üyesi Serhat IŞTIN serhat.istin@yeditepe.edu.tr

Sociology Sociology Department Coordinator Dr. Öğr. Üyesi Elif ÇAĞIŞ ARICI elif.arici@yeditepe.edu.tr
Translation and Interpreting Studies Translation and Interpreting Studies Department Coordinator Prof. Dr. Charles Daniel Sabatos csabatos@yeditepe.edu.tr
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Turkish Language and Literature Turkish Language and Literature Department Coordinator Yrd. Doç. Dr. Serkan ŞENER serkan.sener@yeditepe.edu.tr

Russian Language and Literature Russian Language and Literature Department Coordinator Öğr. Gör. Turaj ALİYEVA turaj.aliyeva@yeditepe.edu.tr

7 Fine Arts Faculty Coordinator Dr.Öğr.Üyesi Arzu DURUKAN arzu.durukan@yeditepe.edu.tr

Arts and Culture Management Department Arts and Culture Management Department Coordinator Dr. Öğr. Üyesi Ş. Cem ONAT cem.onat@yeditepe.edu.tr

Fashion and Textile Design Fashion and Textile Design Department Coordinator Heidi Terasa BABB heidi.babb@yeditepe.edu.tr

Gastronomy and Culinary Arts Gastronomy and Culinary Arts Department Coordinator Dr.Öğr.Üyesi Arzu DURUKAN arzu.durukan@yeditepe.edu.tr

Graphic Design Graphic Design Department Coordinator Doç. Dr. Demet Karapınar demet.karapinar@yeditepe.edu.tr

Plastic Arts Plastic Arts Department Coordinator Arş. Gör. Filiz Piyale filiz.piyale@yeditepe.edu.tr

Theatre Theatre Department Coordinator Dr. Öğretim Üyesi Arda ÖZTÜRK arda.ozturk@yeditepe.edu.tr

8 Law Faculty Coordinator Dr. Öğr. Üyesi Hakan Hasırcı hakan.hasirci@yeditepe.edu.tr
Law Faculty Coordinator Arş. Gör. Emir YILDIRIM emir.yildirim@yeditepe.edu.tr

9 Economics and Administrative Sciences Faculty Coordinator Dr. Öğr. Üyesi Rukiye Ebru İlter Akarçay eiakarcay@yeditepe.edu.tr

Agricultural Trade and Management Agricultural Trade and Management Department Coordinator Asst. Prof. Dr. Derya Nil BUDAK deryanil.budak@yeditepe.edu.tr

Business Administration Business Administration Department Coordinator Doç. Dr. Deniz Palalar Alkan deniz.alkan@yeditepe.edu.tr
Electronic Commerce Management Electronic Commerce Management Department  Coordinator Dr. Öğr. Üyesi Damla ÖZEKAN damla.ozekan@yeditepe.edu.tr 

Economics Economics Department Coordinator Doç. Dr. Ayşe Sevencan ayse.sevencan@yeditepe.edu.tr

International Business Management (German) International Business Management (German)  Department Coordinator Dr. Öğr. Üyesi Özgür ATILGAN ozgur.atilgan@yeditepe.edu.tr

International Finance International Finance Department Coordinator Doç. Dr. Sema DUBE sdube@yeditepe.edu.tr

International Trade and  Business International Trade and  Business  Department Coordinator Dr. Öğr. Üyesi Gözde BAYCUR KEÇECİ gozde.baycur@yeditepe.edu.tr

Logistics Management Logistics Management Department Coordinator Doç. Dr. Erkut AKKARTAL erkut.akkartal@yeditepe.edu.tr

Political Science and International Relations (Fr) Political Science And International Relations (French) Department Coordinator Doç. Dr. Işıl Zeynep TURKAN İPEK isil.turkan@yeditepe.edu.tr

Political Science and International Relations (Eng) Political Science and International Relations Department Coordinator Dr. Öğr. Üyesi Ebru İlter Akarçay eiakarcay@yeditepe.edu.tr

Public Administration Public Administration Department Coordinator Dr. Öğr. Üyesi Barış Baykan baris.baykan@yeditepe.edu.tr

Tourism Management Tourism Management Department Coordinator Doç. Dr. Murat Yücelen murat.yucelen@yeditepe.edu.tr

10 Communication Faculty Coordinator Doç. Dr. Özlem Akkaya ozlem.akkaya@yeditepe.edu.tr 

Advertising Design and Communication Advertising Design and Communication Doç. Dr. Uğur Cevdet Panayırcı cevdet.panayirci@yeditepe.edu.tr 

Journalism Journalism Department Coordinator Yrd. Doç. Dr. Ahu Alpaslan aerdogdu@yeditepe.edu.tr

Public Relations and Publicity Public Relations and Publicity Department Coordinator Yrd. Doç. Dr. Özlem Akkaya ozlem.akkaya@yeditepe.edu.tr 

Radio, Television and Cinema Radio, Television and Cinema Department Coordinator   Prof.  Dr.  Defne  Özonur defne.ozonur@yeditepe.edu.tr

Visual Communication and Design Visual Communication and Design Department Coordinator Öğr. Gör. Kadir Gökhan GÜRBÜZ gokhan.gurbuz@yeditepe.edu.tr

11 Architecture Faculty Coordinator Öğr. Gör. Eren OKAR eren.okar@yeditepe.edu.tr

Architecture Architecture Department Coordinator Dr. Öğr Üyesi Bahar AKTUNA bahar.aktuna@yeditepe.edu.tr 

Interior Architecture Interior Architecture Department Coordinator Dr. Öğr. Üyesi Begüm Bayraktaroğlu begum.bayraktaroglu@yeditepe.edu.tr

Industrial Design Industrial Design Department Coordinator Öğr. Gör. Sencer Özdemir sencerozdemirr@gmail.com
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Urban Design and Landscape Architecture Urban Design and Landscape Architecture Department Coordinator  Dr. Öğr. Üyesi Pınar KARAKAŞ pkarakas@yeditepe.edu.tr 

12 Engineering Faculty Coordinator Doç. Dr. Nezih TOPALOĞLU nezih.topaloglu@yeditepe.edu.tr
Biomedical Engineering Biomedical Engineering Department Coordinator Dr. Feride Şermin Utku sermin.utku@yeditepe.edu.tr

Chemical Engineering Chemical Engineering Department Coordinator (s) Doç. Dr. Tuğba Davran-Candan 
Doç. Dr. Nihan Çelebi Ölçüm

tugba.candan@yeditepe.edu.tr
nihan.olcum@yeditepe.edu.tr

Civil Engineering Civil Engineering Department Coordinator Yrd.Doç.Dr. Almila Uzel almila.uzel@yeditepe.edu.tr

Computer Engineering Computer Engineering Department Coordinator Yrd.Doç.Dr.Tacha Serif tserif@cse.yeditepe.edu.tr

Electrical and Electronics Engineering Electrical and Electronics Engineering Department Coordinator Dr. Öğr. Üyesi İpek Baz ipek.baz@yeditepe.edu.tr

Food Engineering Food Engineering Department Coordinator Dr. Öğr. Üyesi  Özge TAŞTAN ozge.tastan@yeditepe.edu.tr

Genetics and Bioengineering Genetics and Bioengineering Department Coordinator Dr. Öğr. Üyesi Andrew John Harvey andrew.harvey@yeditepe.edu.tr

Industrial Engineering Industrial Engineering Öğretim Üyesi Hadi Mahmoudzadeh hadi.mahmoudzadeh@yeditepe.edu.tr

Mechanical Engineering Mechanical Engineering Department Coordinator Dr.Öğretim  Üyesi Onur  Cem  Namlı onur.namli@yeditepe.edu.tr

Materials Science and Nanotechnology Engineering Materials Science and Nanotechnology Engineering Coordinator Dr. Nebahat ARAL nebahat.aral@yeditepe.edu.tr

13 Faculty of Computer and Information Sciences Faculty Coordinator Dr. Öğr. Üyesi Mustafa Asım KAZANCIGİL mustafa.kazancigil@yeditepe.edu.tr

Information Security Technology Information Security Technology Coordinator Dr. Öğr. Üyesi Mustafa Asım Kazancıgil mustafa.kazancigil@yeditepe.edu.tr

Information Systems and Technologies Information Systems and Technologies Coordinator Dr. Öğr. Üyesi Tufan Ekin tufan.ekin@yeditepe.edu.tr

Management Information Systems Management Information Systems Coordinator Doç. Dr. Uğur Tevfik Kaplancalı ugur.kaplancali@yeditepe.edu.tr

Software Development  Software Development Coordinator Dr. Öğr. Üyesi Ali Cihan Keleş cihan.keles@yeditepe.edu.tr

14 School of Applied Sciences Faculty Coordinator Dr. Öğr. Üyesi Engin KANDIRAN engin.kandiran@yeditepe.edu.tr

15 Vocational School
Faculty Coordinator

Öğr. Gör. Hakan ÇALIŞ hakan.calis@yeditepe.edu.tr
Coordinator of all Departments

16 Graduate School  of Health Sciences Institute Coordinator (for all programs) Doç. Dr. Filiz Esra Önen Bayram esra.bayram@yeditepe.edu.tr

17 Graduate School of Social Sciences Institute Coordinator Prof.Dr.Emine Şule Aydeniz sule.aydeniz@yeditepe.edu.tr

Animation Design Animation Design Programme Coordinator Öğr. Gör. Kadir Gökhan GÜRBÜZ gokhan.gurbuz@yeditepe.edu.tr

Antropology Antropology Programme  Coordinator Yrd. Doç. Dr. Ayşe Hilal Tuztaş Horzumlu aysehilal.tuztas@yeditepe.edu.tr

Cognitive Sciences Cognitive Sciences  Programme Coordinator  Dr. Öğr. Üyesi Serkan ŞENER serkan.sener@yeditepe.edu.tr 

Interaction Design Interaction Design Programme Coordinator Dr. Öğr. Üyesi Merve ÇAŞKURLU merve.belgesay@yeditepe.edu.tr

Philosophy Philosophy Programme Coordinator Dr. Öğr. Üyesi Melike DURMAZ melike.durmaz@yeditepe.edu.tr

Financial Economics Financial Economics Programme Coordinator Doç. Dr. Sema DUBE sdube@yeditepe.edu.tr

Journalism Journalism Programme Coordinator Dr. Öğr. Üyesi Ahu ALPASLAN  aerdogdu@yeditepe.edu.tr 

Visual Communication Design Visual Communication Design Programme  Coordinator Öğr. Gör. Kadir Gökhan GÜRBÜZ gokhan.gurbuz@yeditepe.edu.tr

Gastronomy and Culinary Arts Gastronomy and Culinary Arts Programme Coordinator Dr. Öğr. Üyesi Arzu Durukan arzu.durukan@yeditepe.edu.tr

Graphic Design Graphic Design Programme Coordinator Doç. Dr. Demet KARAPINAR demet.karapinar@yeditepe.edu.tr

Public Relations and Publicity Public Relations and Publicity Programme  Coordinator  Doç. Dr. Özlem AKKAYA ozlem.akkaya@yeditepe.edu.tr

Law Law Programme Coordinator Dr. Öğr. Üyesi R. Barış ERMAN baris.erman@yeditepe.edu.tr
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Economics Economics Programme Coordinator Doç. Dr. Ayşe Sevencan ayse.sevencan@yeditepe.edu.tr

English Language and Literature English Language and Literature Programme Coordinator Doç. Dr. Catherine MACMILLAN cmcmillan@yeditepe.edu.tr

Human Resources Management Human Resources Management Programme  Coordinator Doç. Dr. Dilek SAĞLIK ÖZÇAM dsaglik@yeditepe.edu.tr

Business Administration Business Administration Programme Coordinator Arş.Gör.Hilal Büşra Çavdar hilal.cavdar@yeditepe.edu.tr 

Comperative Literature Comperative Literature Programme Coordinator Dr. Öğr. Üyesi Serkan ŞENER serkan.sener@yeditepe.edu.tr

Clinical Psychology Clinical Psychology Programme Coordinator Dr. Öğr. Üyesi İrem ÖZTÜRK ANABAL irem.ozturkanabal@yeditepe.edu.tr

Media and Communication Management Media and Communication Management Programme Coordinator Dr. Öğr. Üyesi Özlem AKKAYA ozlem.akkaya@yeditepe.edu.tr

Plastic Arts and Painting Plastic Arts and Painting Programme Coordinator Arş. Gör. Filiz PİYALE ONAT filiz.piyale@yeditepe.edu.tr

Radio, Television and Publicity Radio, Television and Publicity Programme Coordinator Dr. Öğr. Üyesi Özge ERBEK KARA ozge.kara@yeditepe.edu.tr

Arts Management Arts Management Programme Coordinator Dr. Öğr. Üyesi Ş. Cem ONAT cem.onat@yeditepe.edu.tr

Political Science and International Relations Political Science and International Relations Programme Coordinator Dr. Öğr. Üyesi Ebru İLTER AKARÇAY eiakarcay@yeditepe.edu.tr

Sociology Sociology Programme Coordinator  Dr.  Öğr.  Üyesi  Elif ÇAĞIŞ ARICI elif.arici@yeditepe.edu.tr

History History Programme Coordinator Dr.  Öğr.  Üyesi  Sinan  KAYA sinan.kaya@yeditepe.edu.tr

International Relations in French International Relations in French Programme Coordinator Dr. Öğr. Üyesi Ebru EREN ebru.eren@yeditepe.edu.tr

International Business Administration in German International Business Administration in German Programme Coordinator Prof. Dr. Emine Şule AYDENİZ sule.aydeniz@yeditepe.edu.tr

International Trade and Logistics Management International Trade and Logistics Management Programme  Coordinator Prof. Dr. Erkut AKKARTAL erkut.akkartal@yeditepe.edu.tr

Local Authorities and Governance Local Authorities and Governance Programme Coordinator Dr. Öğr. Üyesi Barış Gençer BAYKAN baris.baykan@yeditepe.edu.tr

Management Information Systems Management Information Systems Programme Coordinator Dr. Öğr. Üyesi Mustafa Asım KAZANCIGİL mustafa.kazancigil@yeditepe.edu.tr

18 Graduate School of Natural And Applied Sciences

Computer Science Computer Science Programme Coordinator Öğr. Üyesi Tacha Serif tserif@cse.yeditepe.edu.tr

Biotechnology Biotechnology Programme Coordinator Dr. Öğr. Üyesi Emrah Nikerel emrah.nikerel@yeditepe.edu.tr

Biomedical Engineering Biomedical Engineering Programme Coordinator Dr. Öğr. Üyesi Feride Sermin Utku sermin.utku@yeditepe.edu.tr

Electrical and Electronics Engineering Electrical and Electronics Engineering Programme Coordinator Dr. Öğr. Üyesi İpek BAZ ipek.baz@yeditepe.edu.tr

Industrial and Systems Engineering Industrial and Systems Engineering Programme Coordinator Dr. Öğr. Üyesi Canan Pehlivan canan.pehlivan@yeditepe.edu.tr

Physics Physics Programme Coordinator Dr. Öğr. Üyesi Ercüment Akat eakat@yeditepe.edu.tr

Civil Engineering Civil Engineering Programme Coordinator Dr. Öğr. Üyesi Almila Uzel almila.uzel@yeditepe.edu.tr

Urban Design and Landscape Architecture Urban Design and Landscape Architecture Programme Coordinator Dr. Öğr. Üyesi Pınar Karakaş pkarakas@yeditepe.edu.tr 

Chemical Engineering Chemical Engineering Programme Coordinator Doç. Dr. Tuğba Candan Davran
Doç. Dr. Nihan Çelebi Ölçüm

tugba.candan@yeditepe.edu.tr
nihan.olcum@yeditepe.edu.tr

Materials Science and Nanotechnology Engineering Materials Science and Nanotechnology Engineering Programme Coordinator Dr. Ögr. Üyesi Nebahat Aral nebahat.aral@yeditepe.edu.tr

Mechanical Engineering Mechanical Engineering Programme Coordinator Doç Dr.Ali Bahadır Olcay bahadir.olcay@yeditepe.edu.tr

Mathematics Mathematics Programme Coordinator Doç. Dr. Mustafa Polat mpolat@yeditepe.edu.tr

Architecture Architecture Programme Coordinator Öğr. Gör. Dr. Pınar Çalışır Adem pinar.adem@yeditepe.edu.tr

Sustainable Energy Sustainable Energy Programme Coordinator Prof. Dr. Erdem An erdeman@yeditepe.edu.tr

Sustainable Built Environment Sustainable Built Environment Programme Coordinator Dr. Öğr. Üyesi Begüm Erçevik Sönmez begum.ercevik@yeditepe.edu.tr

mailto:ayse.sevencan@yeditepe.edu.tr
mailto:cmcmillan@yeditepe.edu.tr
mailto:dsaglik@yeditepe.edu.tr
mailto:serkan.sener@yeditepe.edu.tr
mailto:ozlem.akkaya@yeditepe.edu.tr
mailto:filiz.piyale@yeditepe.edu.tr
mailto:ozge.kara@yeditepe.edu.tr.pe.edu.tr
mailto:cem.onat@yeditepe.edu.tr
mailto:eiakarcay@yeditepe.edu.tr
mailto:ebru.eren@yeditepe.edu.tr
mailto:sule.aydeniz@yeditepe.edu.tr
mailto:erkut.akkartal@yeditepe.edu.tr
mailto:baris.baykan@yeditepe.edu.tr
mailto:mustafa.kazancigil@yeditepe.edu.tr
mailto:ipek.baz@yeditepe.edu.tr
mailto:almila.uzel@yeditepe.edu.tr
mailto:pcalisiradem@yeditepe.edu.tr


Data Science  Data Science Programme Coordinator Dr. Öğr. Üyesi Onur Demir odemir@cse.yeditepe.edu.tr

19 Graduate School of Educational Sciences Institute Coordinator Dr. Öğr. Üyesi Oğuzhan Doğan oguzhan.dogan@yeditepe.edu.tr

Information Technologies And Social Media Education Information Technologies And Social Media Education Programme Coordinator Doç. Dr. Gonca KIZILKAYA CUMAOĞLU gonca.kizilkaya@yeditepe.edu.tr

English Language Education English Language Education Programme Coordinator Dr. Öğr. Üyesi Bünser Dilara KOÇBAŞDEMİR dilara.kocbas@yeditepe.edu.tr

Curriculum and Instruction Curriculum and Instruction Programme Coordinator Dr. Öğr. Üyesi Öykü DULUN oyku.dulun@yeditepe.edu.tr - oykudulun2@gmail.com

Educational Administration and Supervision Educational Administration and Supervision Programme Coordinator Dr. Öğr. Üyesi İlknur KUŞBEYZİ AYBAR ikusbeyzi@yeditepe.edu.tr

Guidance and Counseling Guidance and Counseling Programme Coordinator Dr. Öğr. Üyesi Serdar KÖRÜK serdar.koruk@yeditepe.edu.tr

20 Graduate School of European Studies Institute Coordinator Dr. Öğr. Üyesi. Selin Turkes selin.turkes@yeditepe.edu.tr


